

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.8642/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2007 in CMWP No.53333/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHRAWAN KUMAR AGRAWAL &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C)NOS.8952, 8955, 8958, 8964, 9146 and 17737 of 2007

Date: 05/12/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sushma Singh, Adv.  
for Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.

for M/s. Khaitan &amp; Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

for M/s. AP &amp; J Chambers, Advs.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dueby, Adv.  
for Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.Mr. D.K. Gupta, Adv.  
for Mr. Y.P. Dhingra, Adv.

..2/-

.2.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

SLP(C)No.17737/2007 :

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Advocate-on-Record accepts notice for Respondent Nos.1 to 3, Mr. Prashant Kumar, Advocate-on-Record accepts notice for Respondent No.4, Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate-on-Record accepts notice for Respondent No.5 and Mr. Yash Pal

Dhingra, Advocate-on-Record accepts notice for Respondent No.6.

All the

respondents may file Vakalatnama in respective SLPs.

List the matters before the Hon'ble Court on any appropriate date between 4th to 14th January, 2008.

Advocates for the respondents are present before this Court. They may file Counter Affidavit, if so required, before the date of listing of the matters before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar