

\$ITEM NO.75 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12754/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2007 in CMWP No. 67565/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NEKI RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Reeta Singh,Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kr. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Ap & J Chambers,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,Adv

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra ,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. Rajeev Dubey appearing for Mr.
Kamlendra Mishra, Advocate for the respondents accepts notice
for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in SLP(C) No.14499/2007.

Learned counsel Mr. Anand Ishwar Gupta appearing for Mr.
Dinesh Gupta, Advocate for the respondents accepts notice for
respondent Nos. 5 in SLP(C) No.12754/2007.

It is stated that connected matter being SLP(C)No.8642/2007
is listed before Hon'ble Court No.2 on 8.1.2008.

List these matters with the main matter before the Hon'ble
Court on such date.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar