

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8642/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2007 in CMWP No.53333/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHRAWAN KUMAR AGRAWAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.12754 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.14499 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.17737 of 2007

(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.8952 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.8955 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.8958 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.8964 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.9146 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.14078 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.16158 of 2007

(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.14079 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

....2/-

-2-

S.L.P. (C) No.14171 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.14201 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.14204 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.14205 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.14207 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.14211 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.14212 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.14329 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.16162 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv. (in SLP 8958/2007)
Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv. (in SLP 8642/2007)
Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vikram Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

for M/s. Khaitan & Co. Advs.

Ms. Reeta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

....3/-

-3-

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
for M/s. AP & J Chambers, Advs.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG.

Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Dubey, Adv.

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

Ms. Shashi Kiran, Adv.

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Manish Shanker, Adv.

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Six weeks' time is allowed to take steps for fresh service upon
the unserved respondents.

Within the same time, counter affidavit may be filed. Four
weeks' time thereafter is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

Place the petition thereafter.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master