

\210
ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION(C) NO.9 OF 2010 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18457/2009

NIRANJAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) NO.42/2010 IN SLP(C) NO.14201/2007

(FOR PRELIMINARY HEARING)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO.64/2010 IN SLP(C) NO.14171/2007

(FOR PRELIMINARY HEARING)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO.65/2010 IN SLP(C) NO.14211/2007

(FOR PRELIMINARY HEARING)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 16/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Contempt petitions are dismissed.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master