

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8642/2007

SHRAWAN KUMAR AGRAWAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

- SLP(C) NO. 12754 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 14078 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 14079 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 14171 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 14201 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 14204 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 14205 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 14207 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 14211 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 14212 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 14329 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 14499 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 16158 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 16162 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 1718 of 2008
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 17737 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18457 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Item No.8

- SLP(C) NO. 21709 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 2994 of 2008
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 35895 of 2009
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8952 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8955 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8958 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8964 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9146 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9979 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 03/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.
Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co., Adv.
Mr Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr Sunil K Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Charu Ambwani, Adv.
M/S. Ap & J Chambers, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr Bharat Ram, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Ms Vandana Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In some of the SLPs some of the respondents are yet unserved.

In some of the SLPs as per office report process fee and

-3-

Item No.8

spare copies are not filed by the petitioner for confirming service.

Petitioner in all SLPs where even a single respondent is unserved are directed to confirm service by dasti mode before the next date through the standing counsel so far as State authorities are concerned or through the learned Advocate for the litigant if they appeared through Advocate in any other connected SLP.

SLPs where process fee and spare copies are not paid

till date, petitioner has to pay it before 13.12.2010.

If not paid, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

If paid, issue notice at the earliest with additional dasti service which is to be served as aforesaid.

Petitioner in SLP(C) No. 17737/2007 has pointed out that respondent No.5 is yet not provided with copies of counter affidavit which is filed on record.

If respondent no.5 in such SLP fails to supply copy of counter affidavit to all concerned on or before 13.12.2010, then registry shall consider that such counter affidavit is not filed on record at all.

List again on 31.1.2011.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj