

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1718/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2007 in                      WP No.  
6751/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

YASHVEERI DEVI &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 14/02/2011      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Charu Ambwani, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
For M/S. AP & J Chambers, Advs.

Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Samina Sheikh, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No one appears for the petitioner.  
Respondent Nos. 2 and 5 are not served.                      Time  
till 21st February, 2011 is granted, failing which  
the petition shall stand dismissed against such  
respondents.

(KALYANI GUPTA)            (VINOD KULVI)  
SR. P.A.                      COURT MASTER