

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35895/2009

RAJ BALA NOHAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
WITH
SLP(C) NO.18457/2009

Date: 30/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Sushma Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Ap & J Chambers, Adv.
Mr Manoj Kr Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel
for the respondent No.1 present.

By order dated 2.8.2011, Registrar Court has finally
granted three weeks' time to respondent Nos. 1 and 2 to file
their counter affidavit. Still, the respondents have not
filed counter affidavit, hence list before the Hon'ble Court
as per rules.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

hj